audit report any recommendations it has concerning the financial 111 

and management control practices of the committee.  The department 112 

shall report its findings and recommendations to the Chairmen of 113 

the Senate and House Corrections Committees. 114 

(9)  No less than Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 115 

($2,500,000.00) of any unexpended amounts remaining in the Inmate 116 

Welfare Fund at the end of each fiscal year shall be utilized by 117 

the department for transitional housing centers and for other 118 

reentry purposes identified in the pre-release assessments and 119